

MARKET RELEASE

13 September 2016

Thred	Limited	

TRADING HALT

The securities of Thred Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday 15 September 2016 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: THD

Mauro Piccini

SENIOR ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (PERTH)



(ASX: THD)

ASX Announcement

13 September 2016

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Thred Limited (the 'Company') hereby requests a trading halt of the company's securities pending the release of an announcement about the launch of the Minimum Viable Product (MVP) version of the Thred platform.

The Company requests the securities remain in trading halt until the earlier of the announcement to the market or the commencement of trade on 15 September 2016.

The company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

On behalf of the Board

Damon Sweeny Company Secretary

For more information, please contact:

David Whitaker Chief Executive Officer +61 8 9389 5885 ir@thred.im

Tim Dohrmann
Investor and Media Enquiries
+61 468 420 846
tim@nwrcommunications.com.au

About Thred:

Thred Limited (ASX: THD) is a software developer working toward commercialisation of a unified social messaging platform and web and mobile app to enable cross platform communication. Based in Perth, the Company has developed systems that unify and centralise users' contacts while providing a centralised communication hub. Thred aims to empower anyone, anywhere to easily connect with anyone else or any group across social networks, contact databases, email and more to create, manage and archive communications around relevant content.